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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 638 598 637

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 40 40
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Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students No. of students No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3 Years 668 1089 1757 1735 8 14 0 336 124 5 2 205
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 11 40 51 51 0 0 0 8 4 0 0 4
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies
(2017-18) 656 640 (2019-20) 516 61 216000 (Two Lakh Sixteen 79
Thousand)
(2018-19) 636 603 (2020-21) 603 10 162000 (One Lakh Sixty Two 68
Thousand)
(2019-20) 637 619 (2021-22) 482 19 180000 (One Lakh Eighty 51

Thousand)



PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake inthe  students admitted in Year minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2018-19) 40 23 (2019-20) 20

(2019-20) 40 23 (2020-21) 23

(2020-21) 40 24 (2021-22) 24

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2021-22

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

903655 (Nine Lakh Three Thousan
d Six Hundred Fifty Five Rupees)

5629374 (Fifty Six Lakh Twenty Nin
e Thousand Three Hundred Sevent
y Four Rupees)

3323450 (Thirty Three Lakh Twenty
Three Thousand Four Hundred Fift
Yy Rupees)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
placed Studies
1 120000 (One Lakh Twenty 0

Thousand)
1 90000 (Ninety Thousand) 0
2 120000 (One Lakh Twenty 1

Thousand)

2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount

644723 (Six Lakh Forty Four Thous
and Seven Hundred Twenty Three
Rupees)

149131 (One Lakh Forty Nine Thou
sand One Hundred Thirty One Rup
ees)

1066950 (Ten Lakh Sixty Six Thous
and Nine Hundred Fifty Rupees)

Utilised Amount

1848471 (Eighteen Lakh Forty Eight
Thousand Four Hundred Seventy O
ne Rupees)

301851 (Three Lakh One Thousand
Eight Hundred Fifty One Rupees)

2610380 (Twenty Six Lakh Ten Tho
usand Three Hundred Eighty Rupe
es)



Financial Year

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

2021-22

Utilised Amount

115685748 (Eleven Crore Fifty Six L
akh Eighty Five Thousand Seven Hu
ndred Forty Eight Rupees)

13089258 (One Crore Thirty Lakh Ei
ghty Nine Thousand Two Hundred
Fifty Eight Rupees)

204237 (Two Lakh Four Thousand
Two Hundred Thirty Seven Rupees)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2020-21

Utilised Amount

110447397 (Eleven Crore Four Lak
h Forty Seven Thousand Three Hun
dred Ninety Seven Rupees)

2581981 (Twenty Five Lakh Eighty
One Thousand Nine Hundred Eight
y One Rupees)

87410 (Eighty Seven Thousand Fou
r Hundred Ten Rupees)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2019-20

Utilised Amount

91080249 (Nine Crore Ten Lakh Eig
hty Thousand Two Hundred Forty
Nine Rupees)

2936215 (Twenty Nine Lakh Thirty
Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifteen
Rupees)

411260 (Four Lakh Eleven Thousan
d Two Hundred Sixty Rupees)

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings



Srno

10

11

12

Name

Anna Rodrigues

Dr Helic Barretto

Jim Barreto

Alison Dias e Quadros

Jyoti Naik

Shelley Mendes

Moses P Fernandes

Leona Dias

Dr Francis X Lobo

Dr Rita Braganza

Audrey Fernandes

Charmaine DSouza

Age

56

53

51

46

38

35

39

57

50

50

47

Designation

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

M.A

M.COM

M.COM

M.A

M.COM

M.COM

M.COM

MCA

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

M.COM

Experience (In

Months)

370

336

328

301

250

183

143

49

364

346

337

308

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

01-09-
1991

01-07-
1994

20-06-
1995

20-06-
1997

15-06-
2009

19-06-
2012

19-06-
2013

19-06-
2018

01-07-
1992

15-11-
1993

20-06-
1994

23-11-
1996

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Seema Bhende

Ancy Gonsalves

Maria Muriel de Barros

Surabhi Anup Gore

Maria Melissa Fernandes

Rajlakshmi Metri

Smita N Fernandes

Priya Carvalho e Viegas

Prof Juao Costa

John X DSouza

Deepa Dhumatkar

Dr Denis Vaz

Maria Sancha Pereira

43

41

33

45

34

39

55

51

50

43

40

35

33

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

M.COM

M.COM

M.A

MTTM(Tour &

Travel)

M.A

MCA

M.A

M.A

Ph.D

M.A

M.COM

Ph.D

M.COM

250

166

109

169

46

85

370

352

322

169

217

136

119

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

15-06- —
2009

19-06- -
2013

19-06- -
2013

18-06- -
2012

20-06- -
2018

16-06- -
2015

02-09- -
1991

25-06- -
1993

20-06- -
1996

16-06- -
2008

19-06- -
2009

19-06- -
2013

19-06- -
2013

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Other

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Charlotte Concy

Fernandes

Sonia Kamat

Tanya Marchon e

Mascarenhas

Sonia Vaz

Precy Coutinho

Shilpa Korde

Lorraine R Gomes

Mohan R Undakoti

Maya Talwadker

Sasha Seone Pereira

Lerissa A D Costa

Vembly M Colaco

Sonia X Mashal

34

36

53

51

47

47

33

39

44

28

29

27

28

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

MBA

LLM

M.A

M.A

MCA

M.COM

M.COM

M.COM

MBA

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.E.

145

149

348

339

286

238

120

155

131

46

45

43

50

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

21-11-
2011

19-06-
2018

13-08-
1993

02-07-
1994

26-11-
1998

15-06-
2009

19-06-
2013

19-06-
2013

08-08-
2011

17-06-
2018

03-07-
2018

10-09-
2018

19-05-
2018

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Other

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Leonard Joanes

Tracy Percy Almeida e

Aguiar

Mildred Susan Lemos

Flina Fernandes

Fravina Rebello

Lizanne Fernandes

Ivy Simoes

Tanvi Vinayak Deshpande

Raisa Cardozo

Zamila Elisia Pacheco

Dr Aloysius Querobino

Godinho

Rev Dr Jeronimo DSilva

Venisha Fernandes

60

44

44

26

28

30

29

32

28

31

53

34

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

MCA

MCA

MCA

MBA

M.A.(History)

M.COM

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.COM

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

279

265

248

22

19

79

90

22

19

76

101

21

17

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-07- -
2011

15-06- —
2004

19-11- —
2001

01-09- -
2020

01-09- -
2020

08-07- —
2019

08-07- -
2019

08-06- -
2020

01-09- -
2020

08-07- -
2019

17-07- —
2019

01-10- -
2020

09-02- -
2021

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Pranay Sawant Dessai

Bhalchandra Gaonkar

Archana Kumar

Farah Mendonca

Daniella Louella

Especiosa Fernandes

Anto Shaju Sathish

Blanche V Vaz

Shirley Sadira De Monte

Furtado Sousa

Rupa Desai

Swati Namdev Jalgekar

Clima Menezes

Brito Costa

Cera Fernandes

28

54

24

27

25

27

26

45

36

26

27

26

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

M.LISc

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.COM

M.COM

LLB

Ph.D

M.A

M.COM

M.A

M.Sc.

13

365

33

19

45

19

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

02-07-
2021

01-07-
1992

08-09-
2021

08-09-
2021

16-09-
2021

06-09-
2021

08-07-
2019

01-09-
2020

03-07-
2018

01-09-
2020

08-09-
2021

16-09-
2021

01-10-
2021

30-04-
2022

30-04-
2022

30-04-
2022

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular
Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/

Contractual

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other



65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

Sansico Dias

Aloma Antao

Canisa Colaco

Suraj Mandekar

Gulshan Mulla

Lavina DSilva

Prartiksha Gurav

Brigida DSouza

Jolisa Tavares

Precilda Cardozo

Neshca Da Costa

Salman Khan

Thereza Lavita DCosta

28

28

25

26

40

29

23

34

26

23

33

31

36

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

M.A

M.COM

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.Sc.

M.COM

M.Sc.

M.A

M.A

MBA

MBA

MBA

10

10

85

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-09-
2021

16-09-
2021

16-09-
2021

05-10-
2021

27-09-
2021

04-10-
2021

28-03-
2022

28-03-
2022

28-03-
2022

28-03-
2022

14-06-
2015

01-09-
2021

01-09-
2021

30-04-
2022

30-04-
2022

30-04-
2022

30-04-
2022

30-03-
2022

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual



78 Pearl Myra Gomes
79 Jitendra Rabada
80 Jovelle Furtado
81 Padma Shanbhag
82 Tanvi Bhandankar
83 Ramkrishna Reddy
84 Dency Fernandes
85 Abigale Rodrigues
| agree

39

28

27

28

24

33

36

25

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

MBA

M.COM

M.COM

M.COM

M.COM

MCA

M.COM

M.COM

193

97

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

11-01-
2011

01-09-
2021

01-09-
2021

01-09-
2021

01-09-
2021

21-06-
2014

01-09-
2021

01-09-
2021

30-04-
2022

30-04-
2022

30-04-
2022

30-04-
2022

01-12-
2021

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Other

Adhoc/
Contractual



