

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-30852

Institute Name: Rosary College of Commerce & Arts Navelim

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	638	598	637			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	40	40				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	668	1089	1757	1735	8	14	0	336	124	5	2	205
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	11	40	51	51	0	0	0	8	4	0	0	4

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2017-18)	656	640	(2019-20)	516	61	216000 (Two Lakh Sixteen Thousand)	79
(2018-19)	636	603	(2020-21)	603	10	162000 (One Lakh Sixty Two Thousand)	68
(2019-20)	637	619	(2021-22)	482	19	180000 (One Lakh Eighty Thousand)	51

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher	studies for previous 3 years
---	------------------------------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2018-19)	40	23	(2019-20)	20	1	120000 (One Lakh Twenty Thousand)	0
(2019-20)	40	23	(2020-21)	23	1	90000 (Ninety Thousand)	0
(2020-21)	40	24	(2021-22)	24	2	120000 (One Lakh Twenty Thousand)	1

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	903655 (Nine Lakh Three Thousan d Six Hundred Fifty Five Rupees)	644723 (Six Lakh Forty Four Thous and Seven Hundred Twenty Three Rupees)	1848471 (Eighteen Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Seventy O ne Rupees)
New Equipment for Laboratories	5629374 (Fifty Six Lakh Twenty Nin e Thousand Three Hundred Sevent y Four Rupees)	149131 (One Lakh Forty Nine Thou sand One Hundred Thirty One Rup ees)	301851 (Three Lakh One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty One Rupees)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	3323450 (Thirty Three Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred Fift y Rupees)	1066950 (Ten Lakh Sixty Six Thous and Nine Hundred Fifty Rupees)	2610380 (Twenty Six Lakh Ten Tho usand Three Hundred Eighty Rupe es)

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	115685748 (Eleven Crore Fifty Six L akh Eighty Five Thousand Seven Hu ndred Forty Eight Rupees)	110447397 (Eleven Crore Four Lak h Forty Seven Thousand Three Hun dred Ninety Seven Rupees)	91080249 (Nine Crore Ten Lakh Eig hty Thousand Two Hundred Forty Nine Rupees)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	13089258 (One Crore Thirty Lakh Ei ghty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Eight Rupees)	2581981 (Twenty Five Lakh Eighty One Thousand Nine Hundred Eight y One Rupees)	2936215 (Twenty Nine Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifteen Rupees)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	204237 (Two Lakh Four Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Seven Rupees)	87410 (Eighty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Ten Rupees)	411260 (Four Lakh Eleven Thousan d Two Hundred Sixty Rupees)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Anna Rodrigues	56	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	370	Yes	01-09- 1991		Regular
2	Dr Helic Barretto	53	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	M.COM	336	Yes	01-07- 1994		Regular
3	Jim Barreto	51	Associate Professor	Male	M.COM	328	Yes	20-06- 1995		Regular
4	Alison Dias e Quadros	50	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	301	Yes	20-06- 1997		Regular
5	Jyoti Naik	46	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	250	Yes	15-06- 2009		Regular
6	Shelley Mendes	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	183	Yes	19-06- 2012		Regular
7	Moses P Fernandes	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	143	Yes	19-06- 2013		Regular
8	Leona Dias	39	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	49	Yes	19-06- 2018		Other
9	Dr Francis X Lobo	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	364	Yes	01-07- 1992		Regular
10	Dr Rita Braganza	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	346	Yes	15-11- 1993		Regular
11	Audrey Fernandes	50	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	337	Yes	20-06- 1994		Regular
12	Charmaine DSouza	47	Associate Professor	Female	M.COM	308	Yes	23-11- 1996		Regular

13	Seema Bhende	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	250	Yes	15-06- 2009	 Regular
14	Ancy Gonsalves	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	166	Yes	19-06- 2013	 Regular
15	Maria Muriel de Barros	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	109	Yes	19-06- 2013	 Regular
16	Surabhi Anup Gore	45	Assistant Professor	Female	MTTM(Tour & Travel)	169	Yes	18-06- 2012	 Adhoc / Contractual
17	Maria Melissa Fernandes	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	46	Yes	20-06- 2018	 Other
18	Rajlakshmi Metri	39	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	85	Yes	16-06- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
19	Smita N Fernandes	55	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	370	Yes	02-09- 1991	 Regular
20	Priya Carvalho e Viegas	51	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	352	Yes	25-06- 1993	 Regular
21	Prof Juao Costa	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	322	Yes	20-06- 1996	 Regular
22	John X DSouza	43	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	169	Yes	16-06- 2008	 Regular
23	Deepa Dhumatkar	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	217	Yes	19-06- 2009	 Regular
24	Dr Denis Vaz	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	136	Yes	19-06- 2013	 Regular
25	Maria Sancha Pereira	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	119	Yes	19-06- 2013	 Regular

26	Charlotte Concy Fernandes	34	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	145	Yes	21-11- 2011	 Adhoc / Contractual
27	Sonia Kamat	36	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	149	Yes	19-06- 2018	 Regular
28	Tanya Marchon e Mascarenhas	53	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	348	Yes	13-08- 1993	 Regular
29	Sonia Vaz	51	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	339	Yes	02-07- 1994	 Regular
30	Precy Coutinho	47	Associate Professor	Female	MCA	286	Yes	26-11- 1998	 Regular
31	Shilpa Korde	47	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	238	Yes	15-06- 2009	 Regular
32	Lorraine R Gomes	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	120	Yes	19-06- 2013	 Regular
33	Mohan R Undakoti	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	155	Yes	19-06- 2013	 Regular
34	Maya Talwadker	44	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	131	Yes	08-08- 2011	 Adhoc / Contractual
35	Sasha Seone Pereira	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	46	Yes	17-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
36	Lerissa A D Costa	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	45	Yes	03-07- 2018	 Other
37	Vembly M Colaco	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	43	Yes	10-09- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
38	Sonia X Mashal	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	50	Yes	19-05- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual

39	Leonard Joanes	60	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	279	Yes	01-07- 2011	 Adhoc / Contractual
40	Tracy Percy Almeida e Aguiar	44	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	265	Yes	15-06- 2004	 Adhoc / Contractual
41	Mildred Susan Lemos	44	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	248	Yes	19-11- 2001	 Adhoc / Contractual
42	Flina Fernandes	26	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	22	Yes	01-09- 2020	 Adhoc / Contractual
43	Fravina Rebello	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(History)	19	Yes	01-09- 2020	 Other
44	Lizanne Fernandes	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	79	Yes	08-07- 2019	 Regular
45	Ivy Simoes	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	90	Yes	08-07- 2019	 Regular
46	Tanvi Vinayak Deshpande	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	22	Yes	08-06- 2020	 Regular
47	Raisa Cardozo	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	19	Yes	01-09- 2020	 Adhoc / Contractual
48	Zamila Elisia Pacheco	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	76	Yes	08-07- 2019	 Regular
49	Dr Aloysius Querobino Godinho	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	101	Yes	17-07- 2019	 Regular
50	Rev Dr Jeronimo DSilva	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	21	Yes	01-10- 2020	 Regular
51	Venisha Fernandes	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	17	Yes	09-02- 2021	 Regular

52	Pranay Sawant Dessai	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.LISc	13	Yes	02-07- 2021		Regular
53	Bhalchandra Gaonkar	54	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	365	Yes	01-07- 1992		Regular
54	Archana Kumar	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	7	Yes	08-09- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
55	Farah Mendonca	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	9	No	08-09- 2021	30-04- 2022	Regular
56	Daniella Louella Especiosa Fernandes	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	7	Yes	16-09- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
57	Anto Shaju Sathish	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	7	Yes	06-09- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
58	Blanche V Vaz	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	33	No	08-07- 2019	30-04- 2022	Adhoc / Contractual
59	Shirley Sadira De Monte Furtado Sousa	45	Assistant Professor	Female	LLB	19	Yes	01-09- 2020		Adhoc / Contractual
60	Rupa Desai	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	45	Yes	03-07- 2018		Other
61	Swati Namdev Jalgekar	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	19	Yes	01-09- 2020		Other
62	Clima Menezes	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	7	Yes	08-09- 2021		Other
63	Brito Costa	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	7	No	16-09- 2021	30-04- 2022	Other
64	Cera Fernandes	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	6	Yes	01-10- 2021		Other

65	Sansico Dias	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	7	Yes	16-09- 2021		Other
66	Aloma Antao	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	7	No	16-09- 2021	30-04- 2022	Other
67	Canisa Colaco	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	7	Yes	16-09- 2021		Other
68	Suraj Mandekar	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	9	No	05-10- 2021	30-04- 2022	Other
69	Gulshan Mulla	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	10	No	27-09- 2021	30-04- 2022	Other
70	Lavina DSilva	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	10	Yes	04-10- 2021		Other
71	Prartiksha Gurav	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	4	Yes	28-03- 2022		Other
72	Brigida DSouza	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	1	No	28-03- 2022	30-04- 2022	Other
73	Jolisa Tavares	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	1	No	28-03- 2022	30-03- 2022	Other
74	Precilda Cardozo	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	1	Yes	28-03- 2022		Other
75	Neshca Da Costa	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	85	Yes	14-06- 2015		Adhoc / Contractual
76	Salman Khan	31	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	9	Yes	01-09- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
77	Thereza Lavita DCosta	36	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	9	Yes	01-09- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual

78	Pearl Myra Gomes	39	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	193	Yes	11-01- 2011		Adhoc / Contractual
79	Jitendra Rabada	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	9	Yes	01-09- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
80	Jovelle Furtado	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	9	No	01-09- 2021	30-04- 2022	Adhoc / Contractual
81	Padma Shanbhag	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	9	No	01-09- 2021	30-04- 2022	Adhoc / Contractual
82	Tanvi Bhandankar	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	9	No	01-09- 2021	30-04- 2022	Adhoc / Contractual
83	Ramkrishna Reddy	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	97	No	21-06- 2014	30-04- 2022	Adhoc / Contractual
84	Dency Fernandes	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	9	Yes	01-09- 2021		Other
85	Abigale Rodrigues	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	3	No	01-09- 2021	01-12- 2021	Adhoc / Contractual

I agree

Submit